Division of Corporations Public Access System

### **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000086742 3)))



H070000R87423ARC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page: Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

^~(850)205-0383

From

Account Name

: BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

Account Number

: 075350000353 : (212)431-5000

Fax Number

Phone

(212)431-1441

RECEIVED

7 APR -4 AM 9: 37
SECHETARY OF STATE

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

#### L'ATTELIER SALON LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

MST

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Fax: 888-692-9256

Apr 4 2007 9:51

P በ2

850 205-0381

4/4/2007 8:55 PAGE 001/001

Florida Dept of State



April 4, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

BLUMBERG/EXCELSIOR CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: L'ATTELIER SALON LLC

REF: W07000016305

OT APR -4 AH 8:54
SECRETARY OF STATE
RALLAHASSEE FI DATE

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6097.

Marsha Thomas Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: #07000086742 Letter Number: 707A00022765

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

attelier salon flo	
RTICLE II - Address:	SECOND SE
se apriling address and anser addres	es of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
rincipal Office Address:	Malling Address:
250 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE	1250 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE, APT. 2305
IAMI, FL 33130	MIAMI, FL 33130

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

1250 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE, APT, 2305:

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

MIAMI, FL. 33130

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to get in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Z - 1785 3N

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag		Name and Address:	
MGRM		JOSEPH MANNINO	
		1250 SOUTH MIAMI AVENUE, APT. 2305 MIAMI, FL 33130	
MGRM		MICHEL JAQUEMOT	
		1111 BRICKELL BAY DRIVE, APT. 908 MIAMI, FL 33131	
•	•	(MAM, 1 E 00 10 )	O7 A SECO ALLA
	•	a surviva	APR -
٠٠,			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AM 8:
			- 1 104 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105

ARTICLE V: see attachment

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penaltics of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JUSTIN T. REED, Organizor

Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fees:

5125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Fax:888-692-9256

Apr 4 2007 9:52

P. 05

## **ATTACHEMENT**

ARTICLE V: At the inception, Joseph Mannino will own 99% of the company and Michel Jaquemot will own 1%. When the company pays Joseph Mannino back all of the initial start up expenses, which should be approximately \$100,000, then Michel Jaquemot will acquire an additional 49% of ownership for a total of 50% ownership of the company.

07 APR -1, AM 8: 54